Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. 80 million
. 89 million
. 83 million
. 63 millon

1 According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to Spain in one year.

Migration
Mutation
Census
Consolidation

2 The fact and figures of observing population is called.

36%
38%
40%
41%

3 Pakistan's over populatin is living below the poverty line.

80 million
89 million
83 million
63 millon

4 According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to China in one year.
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. Waris shah

. Hashim shah

. Hafiz Barkhrdar
. Fazal shah

5 Who wrote Qissa Heer Waris Shah.

. Geet sangeet
. Pata Khazana
. Astagree
. Al binnat

6 The pashto book written in the second half of the 8th century.

26
35
30
32

7 People per square kilometer live in Baluchistan.

Karachi
Islamabad
Lahore
Peshawar

8 Badshahi Mosque is located in .

Italy
America
Spain
Turkey

9 According to world Atlas, 2018 the third largest tourist destination.

Miza Ghalib
Rehman Baba
Baba Bulleh Shah
Mast Tawakali

10 the famous poet of Punjabi is.

Lawyer

. Chief Justice
. Registrar
None

1 A.R.Cornelius, Badi uz zaman kakaos and Rana BhagwanDas have been working in the
supremencourt of Paksitan as.

Primary

. Secondary

Middle

Higher Secondary

12 Education from class 9 to 10 in Pakistanis known as.

. 5 million
6 million
7 million
8 million

13 FATA, which has been integrated into khyber Pakhtunkhwa, has a population of
approximately.

1851

1861
1871
1881

14 When was the first census conducted in subcontinent.

. AR Cornelius

. Badi uz zaman

C. Ruth Pfau

D. Rana Bhagwan Das
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15 Which minority justics played a major role in compiling the 1973 constitution.



16

17

18

19

20

Elementary education is from class 6th to class.

When was the first census conducted in Pakistan.

The first poet of Pashto.

The primary education is from class 1 to class.

The most standardized account of Kashmiri language is.
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7th

. 9th
. 10th

1952
1953
1951

. Hazrat Khawaja Ghulam Fareed
. Khushal khan khattak

Akhwand zaiz ullah

Two
Three
Four

. Gami
. Hindi

. Musalmanki



