

Pakistan and World Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
SI	Questions	
1	According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to Spain in one year.	A. 80 million B. 89 million C. 83 million D. 63 millon
2	The fact and figures of observing population is called.	A. Migration B. Mutation C. Census D. Consolidation
3	Pakistan's over populatin is living below the poverty line.	A. 36% B. 38% C. 40% D. 41%
4	According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to China in one year.	A. 80 million B. 89 million C. 83 million D. 63 millon
5	Who wrote Qissa Heer Waris Shah.	A. Waris shah B. Hashim shah C. Hafiz Barkhrdar D. Fazal shah
6	The pashto book written in the second half of the 8th century.	A. Geet sangeet B. Pata Khazana C. Astagree D. Al binnat
7	People per square kilometer live in Baluchistan.	A. 26 B. 35 C. 30 D. 32
8	Badshahi Mosque is located in .	A. Karachi B. Islamabad C. Lahore D. Peshawar
9	According to world Atlas, 2018 the third largest tourist destination.	A. Italy B. America C. Spain D. Turkey
10	the famous poet of Punjabi is.	A. Miza Ghalib B. Rehman Baba C. Baba Bulleh Shah D. Mast Tawakali
11	A.R.Cornelius, Badi uz zaman kakaos and Rana BhagwanDas have been working in the supremencourt of Paksitan as.	A. Lawyer B. Chief Justice C. Registrar D. None
12	Education from class 9 to 10 in Pakistanis known as.	A. Primary B. Secondary C. Middle D. Higher Secondary
13	FATA, which has been integrated into khyber Pakhtunkhwa, has a population of approximately.	A. 5 million B. 6 million C. 7 million D. 8 million
14	When was the first census conducted in subcontinent.	A. 1851 B. 1861 C. 1871 D. 1881
15	Which minority justics played a major role in compiling the 1973 constitution.	A. AR Cornelius B. Badi uz zaman C. Ruth Pfau D. Rana Bhagwan Das

16	Elementary education is from class 6th to class.	A. 7th B. 8th C. 9th D. 10th
17	When was the first census conducted in Pakistan.	A. 1954 B. 1952 C. 1953 D. 1951
18	The first poet of Pashto.	A. Ameer krore B. Hazrat Khawaja Ghulam Fareed C. Khushal khan khattak D. Akhwand zaiz ullah
19	The primary education is from class 1 to class.	A. Two B. Three C. Four D. Five
20	The most standardized account of Kashmiri language is.	A. Gami B. Hindi C. Gandoro D. Musalmanki